## RESOLUTION NO. 2011-146 RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH THE POSITION OF LEAD AUDITOR

WHEREAS, the COMPASS committee has requested that the position of Lead Auditor should be established to provide the necessary services for the City of Rapid City; and

WHEREAS, the duties and responsibilities of the Lead Auditor position have been evaluated to establish the appropriate placement on the non-union pay scale.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Rapid City that the non-union position of Lead Auditor is hereby created and placed within the Audit Department; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Rapid City Common Council that the non-union compensation plan is hereby revised as follows:

Job Title		Grade	Salary Minimum	Maximum
Lead Auditor		26	\$78, 188	
Dated this	day of	, 2011		
		CITY (	OF RAPID CITY	
A TYPE CT.		MAYO	DR	
ATTEST:				
Finance Officer				

(SEAL)